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Car

20
98

26
21

10
12

28
19
16

83
22

77
24

Driver

Scott Dixon

Ed Carpenter
Alexander Rossi

Takuma Sato
Fernando Alonso (R)
JR Hildebrand

Tony Kanaan
Marco Andretti
Will Power

Ryan Hunter-Reay
Ed Jones (R)
Oriol Servia

Mikhail Aleshin
Graham Rahal
Max Chilton

Charlie Kimball
James Hinchcliffe
Juan Pablo Montoya

Helio Castroneves
Jay Howard
Sage Karam

Josef Newgarden
Simon Pagenaud
Carlos Munoz

Gabby Chaves
Conor Daly
Jack Harvey (R)

Pippa Mann
Spencer Pigot
Buddy Lazier

Sebastian Saavedra
Zach Veach (R)
James Davison

Legend: R - Indianapolis 500 Rookie. All cars use fourth-generation Verizon IndyCar Series Dallara chassis (IR-12) with Chevrolet or Honda aerodynamic bodywork and engines and Firestone tires

101st Indianapolis 500 Mile Race at Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Hometown

Auckland, New Zealand
Indianapolis, Indiana
Nevada City, California

Tokvo, Japan
Oviedo, Spain
Sausalito, California

Salvador, Brazil
Nazareth, Pennsylvania
Toowoomba, Australia

Fort Lauderdale, Florida

Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Pals, Spain

Moscow, Russia
New Albany, Ohio
Reigate, England

Camarillo, Calif.
Toronto, Canada
Bogotd, Colombia

Sao Paulo, Brazil
Basildon, England
Nazareth, Pennsylvania

Nashville, Tennessee
Montmorillon, France
Bogota, Colombia

Bogota, Colombia
Noblesville, Indiana
Bassingham, England

Ipswich, England
Orlando, Florida
Vail, Colorado

Bogotd, Colombia
Stockdale, Ohio
Melbourne, Australia

VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES

Sunday, May 21, 2017
STARTING LINEUP

Car Name
Row 1
Chip Ganassi Racing Honda
Fuzzy's Vodka Chevrolet
NAPA Auto Parts - Curb Honda
Row 2
Andretti Autosport Honda
McLaren-Honda-Andretti Honda
Preferred Freezer Service Chevrolet
Row 3

NTT Data Honda
United Fiber & Data Honda
Verizon Team Penske Chevrolet

Row 4
DHL Honda
Boy Scouts of America Honda
Manitowoc Honda
Row 5
SMP Racing Schmidt Peterson Motorsports Honda
Steak 'n Shake Honda
Gallagher Honda
Row 6

Tresiba Honda
Arrow Schmidt Peterson Motorsports Honda
Fitzgerald Glider Kits Team Penske Chevrolet
Row 7
Shell Fuel Rewards Team Penske Chevrolet
Lucas Oil/Team One Cure Honda
DRR-Mecum Auctions Chevrolet
Row 8
hum by Verizon Team Penske Chevrolet
Menards Team Penske Chevrolet
ABC Supply AJ Foyt Racing Chevrolet
Row 9
Harding Racing Chevrolet
ABC Supply AJ Fovt Racing Chevrolet
Michael Shank Racing with Andretti Autosport Honda
Row 10
Susan G. Komen Honda
Juncos Racing Chevrolet
Lazier Racing-Stalk it-Tivoli Chevrolet
Row 11
AFS Chevrolet
Indy Women in Tech Championship Chevrolet
GEICO Honda

Issued: May 21, 2017

Entrant

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams
Ed Carpenter Racing
Andretti Herta Autosport with Curb-Agajanian

Andretti Autosport
McLaren-Honda-Andretti
Ed Carpenter Racing

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams
Andretti Autosport
Team Penske

Andretti Autosport
Dale Coyne Racing
Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing

Schmidt Peterson Motorsports
Rahal Letterman Lanigan Racing
Chip Ganassi Racing Teams

Chip Ganassi Racing Teams
Schmidt Peterson Motorsports
Team Penske

Team Penske
Schmidt Peterson Motorsports
Dreyer & Reinbold Racing

Team Penske
Team Penske
A.J. Fovt Enterprises

Harding Racing
A.J. Fovt Enterprises
Michael Shank Racing with Andretti Autosport

Dale Coyne Racing
Juncos Racing
Lazier Racing Partners

Juncos Racing
A.J. Foyt Enterprises
Dale Coyne Racing

Total Time

02:35.0630
02:35.3976
02:35.5163

02:35.5981
02:35.6423
02:35.9191

02:35.9601
02:36.1998
02:36.3859

02:35.5463
02:36.1293
02:36.3118

02:36.3377
02:36.3499
02:36.4758

02:36.5514
02:36.6169
02:36.8180

02:36.8528
02:36.9213
02:36.9447

02:37.5488
02:37.8303
02:37.9497

02:38.6458
02:38.9831
02:39.4741

02:39.9944
02:40.6768
02:41.1340

02:42.7911
02:42.8360
No time

Avg.
Speed

232.164
231.664
231.487

231.365
231.300
230.889

230.828
230.474
230.200

231.442
230.578
230.309

230.271
230.253
230.068

229.956
229.860
229.565

229.515
229.414
229.380

228.501
228.093
227.921

226.921
226.439
225.742

225.008
224.052
223.417

221.142
221.081
No speed



